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The Isle of Where?The Isle of Where?
•• Geographical Centre of the UKGeographical Centre of the UK
•• 32 miles long, 15 wide32 miles long, 15 wide
•• The oldest parliament in the worldThe oldest parliament in the world
•• A Crown DependencyA Crown Dependency
•• Population of circa 80,000Population of circa 80,000
•• Indigenous Manx population at 47.6%Indigenous Manx population at 47.6%
•• Oct 2010 Oct 2010 –– unemployment 1.7%unemployment 1.7%
•• 748 unemployed748 unemployed & & 395395 job vacanciesjob vacancies
•• 41,793 economically active41,793 economically active
•• 17,572 children between 0 17,572 children between 0 –– 18 yrs18 yrs
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"Change is often 
accomplished by 
altering the lens 
through which we 
view the world."



‘The more that we can give young people 
opportunities to meet with and observe at 
first hand how sensitive parents treat their 
young offspring the more likely they are to 
follow suit.’
(John Bowlby)



Roots of Empathy?Roots of Empathy?
•• A classroom based programme utilising babies as the A classroom based programme utilising babies as the ‘‘teachersteachers’’..
•• Founded in 1996 by Mary Gordon in Toronto, CanadaFounded in 1996 by Mary Gordon in Toronto, Canada
•• Reducing levels of aggression in children whilst raising social Reducing levels of aggression in children whilst raising social / / 

emotional competence emotional competence 
•• On Island targeting Year 2 childrenOn Island targeting Year 2 children
•• Trained Trained ‘‘instructorsinstructors’’ facilitatingfacilitating
•• 27 sessions throughout the school year27 sessions throughout the school year
•• 9 themes9 themes
•• Baby CelebrationBaby Celebration
•• Evidenced based Evidenced based –– University of British University of British 
•• ColumbiaColumbia



Manx Outcomes
International research suggests that Roots of Empathy Roots of Empathy 

reduces the intergenerational cycles of violence, reduces the intergenerational cycles of violence, 
aggression and poor parenting. aggression and poor parenting. 

Children on the Isle of Man who received the roots of empathy programme in contrast to 
those who did not, showed significant improvements in the following:-

 Increased pro-social behaviour

 Decreased aggressive behaviours 

 Increased empathy

 Increased peer acceptance

 Increased social skills





The world ‘s 
youngest  
teachers!!!!!



“Children light the 
footpath to the future."
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